




Texas Alliance of Groundwater Districts
Statement of Activity

April - June, 2023
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TOTAL

APR - JUN, 2023 OCT 2022 - JUN 2023 (YTD)

Income

Interest Income 2,028.28 4,917.98

Meeting Income

PFIA Training 11,410.00 11,410.00

Regular Business Meeting Income 15,225.00 32,245.00

Technical Training Income 3,675.00 6,075.00

Texas Groundwater Summit 165,460.00 180,010.00

Total Meeting Income 195,770.00 229,740.00

Member Dues

Membership Dues - Associates 2,217.02 62,872.02

Membership Dues - Voting 1,190.00 138,510.00

Total Member Dues 3,407.02 201,382.02

Total Income $201,205.30 $436,040.00

GROSS PROFIT $201,205.30 $436,040.00

Expenses

Meeting Expenses

Regular Business Meeting Expenses 4,699.87 7,213.34

Summit Expenses 29,985.79 32,485.50

Technical Training Expenses -384.10 -342.70

Total Meeting Expenses 34,301.56 39,356.14

Office Expense

Cell Phone 1,080.00 2,779.35

Clerical Duties, Taxes & Fees 38.23

Furniture and Equipment 1,921.27

Office Phone 128.67 330.10

Postage and PO Box 26.35

Rent 3,285.00 9,855.00

Software 1,075.53 2,819.26

Supplies 286.11 662.27

Website & IT Services 541.62 1,737.53

Total Office Expense 6,396.93 20,169.36

Personnel

Executive Director

Health Insurance Reimburse 1,740.00 5,220.00

Payroll Taxes 1,912.50 5,737.50

Retirement 1,500.00 4,500.00

Salaries 24,999.99 74,999.97

Total Executive Director 30,152.49 90,457.47

Health Insurance-Group Plan 2,949.52 7,184.40

Staff

Payroll Taxes 2,046.37 5,105.21

Retirement 1,605.00 3,555.00



Texas Alliance of Groundwater Districts
Statement of Activity

April - June, 2023
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TOTAL

APR - JUN, 2023 OCT 2022 - JUN 2023 (YTD)

Salaries 26,750.01 66,734.65

Total Staff 30,401.38 75,394.86

Total Personnel 63,503.39 173,036.73

Professional Services

Insurance - Bonds 1,553.90 1,553.90

Payroll/Bookkeeping/Banking 1,446.50 2,970.64

Texas Legislative Service 586.26 1,490.01

Total Professional Services 3,586.66 6,014.55

Travel/Confer/Dues/Outreach

Conference Fees 925.00

Member Dues/Sponsorship 425.00 675.00

Outreach -248.22 1,020.70

Parking 63.00 217.00

Travel and Hotel/Mileage 586.60 1,709.23

Total Travel/Confer/Dues/Outreach 826.38 4,546.93

Total Expenses $108,614.92 $243,123.71

NET OPERATING INCOME $92,590.38 $192,916.29

NET INCOME $92,590.38 $192,916.29



Texas Alliance of Groundwater Districts
Budget vs. Actuals: FY23Budget - Amendment Dec22 - FY23 P&L

October 2022 - September 2023
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TOTAL

ACTUAL BUDGET OVER BUDGET % OF BUDGET

Income

Interest Income 4,917.98 4,917.98

Meeting Income

PFIA Training 11,410.00 5,000.00 6,410.00 228.20 %

Regular Business Meeting Income 32,245.00 32,000.00 245.00 100.77 %

Technical Training Income 6,075.00 5,000.00 1,075.00 121.50 %

Texas Groundwater Summit 180,010.00 205,000.00 -24,990.00 87.81 %

Total Meeting Income 229,740.00 247,000.00 -17,260.00 93.01 %

Member Dues

Membership Dues - Associates 62,872.02 49,000.00 13,872.02 128.31 %

Membership Dues - Voting 138,510.00 132,000.00 6,510.00 104.93 %

Total Member Dues 201,382.02 181,000.00 20,382.02 111.26 %

Total Income $436,040.00 $428,000.00 $8,040.00 101.88 %

GROSS PROFIT $436,040.00 $428,000.00 $8,040.00 101.88 %

Expenses

Meeting Expenses

Meeting Supplies 1,000.00 -1,000.00

Regular Business Meeting Expenses 7,213.34 10,000.00 -2,786.66 72.13 %

Summit Expenses 32,485.50 115,000.00 -82,514.50 28.25 %

Technical Training Expenses -342.70 1,000.00 -1,342.70 -34.27 %

Total Meeting Expenses 39,356.14 127,000.00 -87,643.86 30.99 %

Office Expense

Cell Phone 2,779.35 4,320.00 -1,540.65 64.34 %

Clerical Duties, Taxes & Fees 38.23 500.00 -461.77 7.65 %

Furniture and Equipment 1,921.27 2,000.00 -78.73 96.06 %

Office Phone 330.10 550.00 -219.90 60.02 %

Postage and PO Box 26.35 300.00 -273.65 8.78 %

Rent 9,855.00 13,140.00 -3,285.00 75.00 %

Software 2,819.26 3,800.00 -980.74 74.19 %

Supplies 662.27 1,000.00 -337.73 66.23 %

Website & IT Services 1,737.53 2,500.00 -762.47 69.50 %

Total Office Expense 20,169.36 28,110.00 -7,940.64 71.75 %

Personnel

Executive Director

Health Insurance Reimburse 5,220.00 6,960.00 -1,740.00 75.00 %

Payroll Taxes 5,737.50 8,650.00 -2,912.50 66.33 %

Retirement 4,500.00 6,000.00 -1,500.00 75.00 %

Salaries 74,999.97 100,000.00 -25,000.03 75.00 %

Total Executive Director 90,457.47 121,610.00 -31,152.53 74.38 %

Health Insurance-Group Plan 7,184.40 13,100.00 -5,915.60 54.84 %

Staff

Payroll Taxes 5,105.21 7,730.00 -2,624.79 66.04 %



Texas Alliance of Groundwater Districts
Budget vs. Actuals: FY23Budget - Amendment Dec22 - FY23 P&L

October 2022 - September 2023
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TOTAL

ACTUAL BUDGET OVER BUDGET % OF BUDGET

Retirement 3,555.00 5,160.00 -1,605.00 68.90 %

Salaries 66,734.65 96,500.00 -29,765.35 69.16 %

Total Staff 75,394.86 109,390.00 -33,995.14 68.92 %

Total Personnel 173,036.73 244,100.00 -71,063.27 70.89 %

Professional Services

Audit/Tax Return 2,000.00 -2,000.00

Insurance - Bonds 1,553.90 2,200.00 -646.10 70.63 %

Payroll/Bookkeeping/Banking 2,970.64 5,700.00 -2,729.36 52.12 %

PFIA Instructor 2,500.00 -2,500.00

Texas Legislative Service 1,490.01 2,000.00 -509.99 74.50 %

Total Professional Services 6,014.55 14,400.00 -8,385.45 41.77 %

Travel/Confer/Dues/Outreach

Conference Fees 925.00 3,000.00 -2,075.00 30.83 %

Member Dues/Sponsorship 675.00 1,000.00 -325.00 67.50 %

Outreach 1,020.70 2,000.00 -979.30 51.04 %

Parking 217.00 500.00 -283.00 43.40 %

Travel and Hotel/Mileage 1,709.23 4,500.00 -2,790.77 37.98 %

Total Travel/Confer/Dues/Outreach 4,546.93 11,000.00 -6,453.07 41.34 %

Total Expenses $243,123.71 $424,610.00 $ -181,486.29 57.26 %

NET OPERATING INCOME $192,916.29 $3,390.00 $189,526.29 5,690.75 %

NET INCOME $192,916.29 $3,390.00 $189,526.29 5,690.75 %








































